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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001170186 SAYANTAN  ACHARJYA Male No  1 1 UR  18  353.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221538 ARITRA  DEY Male No  2 2 UR  12  349.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291695 ARCHITA  PAUL Female No  3 3 UR  15  348.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000178160 ANURIKTA  MITRA Female No  4 4 UR  9  348.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361175 TAMAL  HALDER Male No  5  1 5 SC  18  347.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588242 SOUMYA  PRAMANIK Male No  6 6 UR  4  344.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114294 MD RAJIBUL MONDAL Male No  7 7 UR  14  339.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029607 SAYANTAN  BERA Male No  8 8 UR  15  335.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514934 TITHI  MOZUMDAR Female No  9 9 UR  10  333.00  74.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432305 ABDUR RAJJAK   ALI KHAN Male No  10  1 10 OBC-A  13  326.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711580 SOUMILY  MAJUMDER Female No  11  2 11 SC  7  325.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438282 SOHANA AKTHAR JUI Female No  12 12 UR  2  323.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442221 ARITRA  MANDAL Male No  13  3 13 SC  17  322.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788682 SNEHA  TIWARI Female No  14 14 UR  22  316.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001978058 SHREEJA  DUTTA Female No  15  1 15 OBC-B  19  306.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993607 ARUP  SARKAR Male No  16 16 UR  11  306.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690737 AVIJIT  MUKHERJEE Female No  17 17 UR  14  303.00  68.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663462 RANA  GHOSH Male No  18 18 UR  21  302.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183133 DEBARATI  SAMADDER Female No  19 19 UR  4  296.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161452 SHREYASI  BISWAS Female No  20 20 UR  17  292.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269475 YUVRAJ SINGH YADAV Male No  21 21 UR  14  290.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236527 ADITYA  PRASAD Male No  22  2 22 OBC-B  22  289.00  79.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998608 SABUJAVA  DHARA Male No  23  4 23 SC  8  282.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001311648 ABHIMUNYA  MONDAL Male No  24 24 UR  15  281.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506670 SIYA  SHAW Female No  25 25 UR  14  280.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103832 ANKITA  PODDER Female No  26  3 26 OBC-B  10  277.00  76.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861411 AADEETI  MRIDHA Female No  27 27 UR  2  275.00  75.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385741 DEBAYUDH  SARKAR Male No  28 28 UR  3  273.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000411097 NEHA  SINGH Female No  29 29 UR  8  270.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388081 KHUSHI KUMARI SHAW Female No  30 30 UR  8  268.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080309 NAMAMMRITA  SADHU Female No  31 31 UR  13  267.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992911 RITAM  MONDAL Male No  32 32 UR  2  266.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400672 SUBRATA  HALDER Male No  33  5 33 SC  7  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316269 SAIKAT  NAYEK Male No  34  6 34 SC  24  265.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057035 DISHA  MANDAL Female No  35  7 35 SC  22  263.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278836 DATTATREYA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  36 36 UR  7  263.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002234917 MRITTIKA  DUTTA Female No  37 37 UR  14  261.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268082 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  38  8 38 SC  7  255.00  58.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000721659 NEHA  CHETRY Female No  39 39 UR  5  253.00  60.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386882 ANUDIPA  PAUL Female No  40 40 UR  9  250.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781786 NIDHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  41 41 UR  18  246.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429076 SUBHAJIT  DAS Male No  42 42 UR  16  242.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001627315 SACHHAM  SHAW Male No  43 43 UR  9  237.00  59.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902395 SHIRSAYAN  SAHA Male No  44 44 UR  9  207.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002432305 ABDUR RAJJAK   ALI KHAN Male No  10  1 1 OBC-A  13  326.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001978058 SHREEJA  DUTTA Female No  15  1 1 OBC-B  19  306.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236527 ADITYA  PRASAD Male No  22  2 2 OBC-B  22  289.00  79.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103832 ANKITA  PODDER Female No  26  3 3 OBC-B  10  277.00  76.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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A002361175 TAMAL  HALDER Male No  5  1 1 SC  18  347.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711580 SOUMILY  MAJUMDER Female No  11  2 2 SC  7  325.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442221 ARITRA  MANDAL Male No  13  3 3 SC  17  322.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998608 SABUJAVA  DHARA Male No  23  4 4 SC  8  282.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400672 SUBRATA  HALDER Male No  33  5 5 SC  7  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316269 SAIKAT  NAYEK Male No  34  6 6 SC  24  265.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057035 DISHA  MANDAL Female No  35  7 7 SC  22  263.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268082 BHAGABATA KISHOR 

MONDAL

Male No  38  8 8 SC  7  255.00  58.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


